

CNR: MHLA01-000768-2026.
Cri.Bail Appln.No.134/2026.
Kedar Kshirsagar Vs. State.

ORDER BELOW EXT.15.

1. The applicant is facing crime registration No.65/2026. He has filed this application for grant of interim bail to attend last phase of on-line examination of Diploma Course from 25.05.2026 to 28.05.2026. The I.O. has replied that college informed them the examination of present applicant was scheduled only on 25.05.2026.

2. In this situation, the applicant has produced his hall-ticket disclosing said examination is scheduled from 25.05.2026 to 28.05.2026. Already the applicant was allowed earlier by predecessor of this court on three earlier phases to appear for examination by granting interim bail. Considering the similar situation, principle of parity can be applied. The applicant is therefore released on interim bail to attend the examination from 25.05.2026 to 28.05.2026. The interim bail is thus granted on the terms and conditions with S.B. and P.B. as per the last interim bail order dated 20.04.2026 passed below Ext.13, & accused shall & surrenders before concerned Judicial Magistrate by 12:00 noon of 25/5/2026.



(R.R. Bhosale)

Date : 21.05.2026.

I/c. Additional Sessions Judge-2,
Latur.

Order

Mistakenly dt. of surrender was skipped to be mentioned, hence order is modified to that extent today.

22/5/26