

MHLA010007682026

Criminal Bail Application No. 134/2026



Kedar Mahadev Kshirsagar

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

As, the learned Advocate Shri. B.L. Shinde for the applicant filed pursis below Exh-21 stating therein that, the applicant intends to file fresh bail application in charge-sheet and and hence wants to withdraw the present application. This application, therefore, stands disposed of as withdrawn.

Date : 19/06/2026

(R.B. Bhagwat)
Additional Sessions Judge-2,
Latur.